The Beaufort Water Festival is in negotiations with our safety partners, Police,
Fire/Rescue, EMS, and SP+ to ensure all our guests are always safe while visiting the
Waterfront Park during our events.

15.   We are also requesting the City’s continued sponsorship of our fireworks display, in
the amount of seven thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) credited towards our
invoice from the City.

16.   We would request to have all permits and fees waived for inflatables used on July 14,
2024.

As in the past, we will participate with all your departments in a cooperative discussion of the
requests listed.

[...]

The Beaufort Water Festival is in negotiations with our safety partners, Police, 

Fire/Rescue, EMS, and SP+ to ensure all our guests are always safe while 

visiting the Waterfront Park during our events. 

15. We are also requesting the City’s continued sponsorship of our fireworks 

display, in the amount of seven thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) 

credited towards our invoice from the City. 

16. We would request to have all permits and fees waived for inflatables used on 

July 14, 2024. 

As in the past, we will participate with all your departments in a cooperative 

discussion of the requests listed.

[...]

consideration for the conveyance of the Property (as defined below) contemplated herein. 

NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that AIRPORT 
JUNCTION, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (“Grantor”), for and in 
consideration of the sum of Ninety-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($95,000.00) to it in hand 
previously paid by THE CITY OF BEAUFORT, SOUTH CAROLINA, a South Carolina 
municipal corporation (“Grantee”), the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, 
has granted, bargained, sold, and released, and by these presents does grant, convey, bargain, and